Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

A 2.2µF to 10µF output ceramic capacitor is sufficient for most applications. Larger values up to 22µF may be used to
obtain extremely low output voltage ripple and improve transient response.
EN Pin Control
Drive the EN pin using the system controller to turn the AS1332 ON and OFF. Use a comparator, Schmidt trigger or
logic gate to drive the EN pin. Set EN high (>1.2V) for normal operation and low (<0.5V) for a 0.01µA (typ.) shutdown
mode. Set EN low to turn off the AS1332 during power-up and under voltage conditions when the power supply is less
than the 2.7V minimum operating voltage. The part is out of regulation when the input voltage is less than 2.7V.
Table 6.  Recommended Inductors
Part Number L DCR Current Rating Dimensions (L/W/T) Manufacturer
LPS4018-222ML_ 2.2µH 0.070Ω 2.9A 3.9x3.9x1.7mm Coilcraft
LPS4018-332ML_ 3.3µH 0.080Ω 2.4A 3.9x3.9x1.7mm
LPS4018-472ML_ 4.7µH 0.125Ω 1.9A 3.9x3.9x1.7mm
Table 7.  Recommended Capacitors for the Step-Down Converter
Part Number C Voltage Type Size Manufacturer
GRM21BR60J226ME39 22µF 6.3V X5R 0805 Murata
GRM21BR60J106KE01 10µF 6.3V X5R 0805
GRM21BR61C475KA88 4.7µF 16V X5R 0805
GRM188R61C225KE15 2.2µF 16V X5R 0603
GRM188R61A225KE34 2.2µF 10V X5R 0603
C0603C475K8PAC7867 4.7µF 10V X5R 0603
KEMET
www.austriamicrosystems.com/DC-DC_Step-Down/AS1332 Revision 1.02 16 - 19